

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,

Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.,

Sess.Case No.93 Of 2022

Order No.07 dt.24/07/2023 :-

Out of five accused persons four of them on C.B are present by filing hazira.

Call for death report in respect of rest one accused person namely/Gita Bhattacharjee from the concerned police station.

Ld.P.P-I/C files hazira.

Fix 01/12/2023 for appearance and death report.

Accuseds on C.B as before.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)